

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	M & T EXCAVATING		TOM'S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		BRUMBAUGH CONSTRUCTION		VTF EXCAVATION, LLC		OUTDOOR ENTERPRISE, LLC	
				UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS
<b>Base Bid A (must be completed by August 31, 2024), CDBG Allocation Funding)</b>													
1	Striping (Centerline Double Yellow)	LF	2,640	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 2,032.80	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,848.00
2	24" Stop Line	LF	120	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4.73	\$ 567.60	\$ 4.20	\$ 504.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 540.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 540.00
3	12" White Crosswalk Markings	LF	900	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 3.19	\$ 2,871.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00
4	3" AC Surface Course, Type 1, (448) PG 64-22 (South St)	CY	267	\$ 262.00	\$ 69,954.00	\$ 258.05	\$ 68,899.35	\$ 230.00	\$ 61,410.00	\$ 273.13	\$ 72,925.71	\$ 240.50	\$ 64,213.50
5	Tack Coat	Gal	450	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4.73	\$ 2,128.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,980.00
6	Pavement Removal (Milling)	SY	5,670	\$ 3.50	\$ 19,845.00	\$ 3.43	\$ 19,448.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 3.63	\$ 20,582.10	\$ 3.90	\$ 22,113.00
<b>Base Bid B (CDBG Critical Infrastructure Funding)</b>													
7	Clearing and Grubbing Roadway Excavation (Includes Asphalt, Brick, Concrete, and Subbase)	LS	1	\$ 14,661.00	\$ 14,661.00	\$ 3,049.42	\$ 3,049.42	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,713.00	\$ 1,713.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
8	1.5" Pavement Milling	CY	220	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 41.94	\$ 9,226.80	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 57.34	\$ 12,614.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,800.00
9	5" Pavement Milling Geogrid - Tensar TX-160 (Includes 4" Additional Excavation and 4" Compacted 304 Aggregate)	SY	5,000	\$ 2.75	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 3.02	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 11,500.00
10	Asphalt Trench Repair	SY	7,000	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3.19	\$ 22,330.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 3.06	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,000.00
11	Subgrade Compaction	SY	3,800	\$ 11.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 13.16	\$ 50,008.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 5.56	\$ 21,128.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 57,000.00
12	Aggregate Base	SY	40	\$ 174.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 176.30	\$ 7,052.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 199.62	\$ 7,984.80	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,200.00
13	Tack Coat (0.09 GAL/SY)	SY	1,780	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 1,833.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,780.00
14	3.5" Asphalt Concrete Base	CY	383	\$ 103.00	\$ 39,449.00	\$ 58.63	\$ 22,455.29	\$ 78.00	\$ 29,874.00	\$ 70.16	\$ 26,871.28	\$ 85.00	\$ 32,555.00
15	1.5" AC Surface Course, Type 1, (448) PG 64-22	GAL	1,354	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,770.00	\$ 4.73	\$ 6,404.42	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,416.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,770.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,770.00
16	AC Surface Course, Type 1, (448) PG 64-22 (Driveway Repair - 4" Minimum)	CY	725	\$ 192.00	\$ 139,200.00	\$ 205.33	\$ 148,864.25	\$ 180.00	\$ 130,500.00	\$ 201.25	\$ 145,906.25	\$ 180.00	\$ 130,500.00
17	6" Reinforced Concrete Drive (Residential)	CY	476	\$ 245.00	\$ 116,620.00	\$ 255.10	\$ 121,427.60	\$ 227.00	\$ 108,052.00	\$ 257.50	\$ 122,570.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 108,052.00
18	8" Reinforced Concrete Drive (Commercial) - Gas Station	CY	4	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 4,136.00	\$ 1,050.27	\$ 4,201.08	\$ 925.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
19	Concrete Curb Ramps (ODOT 608) (Includes Truncated Domes)	SY	478	\$ 70.00	\$ 33,460.00	\$ 99.21	\$ 47,422.38	\$ 88.00	\$ 42,064.00	\$ 123.04	\$ 58,813.12	\$ 77.00	\$ 36,806.00
20	2.0' Combination Curb and Gutter	SY	54	\$ 77.00	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 115.34	\$ 6,228.36	\$ 108.00	\$ 5,832.00	\$ 142.01	\$ 7,668.54	\$ 84.00	\$ 4,536.00
21	2.5' Combination Curb and Gutter	SF	1,430	\$ 17.00	\$ 24,310.00	\$ 20.59	\$ 29,443.70	\$ 22.00	\$ 31,460.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 29,672.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 24,310.00
22	Modified Combination Curb and Gutter	LF	1,288	\$ 23.00	\$ 29,624.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 27,305.60	\$ 27.00	\$ 34,776.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 32,457.60	\$ 29.00	\$ 37,352.00
23	24" Stop Line	LF	1,646	\$ 26.50	\$ 43,619.00	\$ 23.57	\$ 38,796.22	\$ 29.00	\$ 47,734.00	\$ 27.70	\$ 45,594.20	\$ 31.00	\$ 51,026.00
24	12" White Crosswalk Markings	LF	632	\$ 28.00	\$ 17,696.00	\$ 28.29	\$ 17,879.28	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,960.00	\$ 33.95	\$ 21,456.40	\$ 32.00	\$ 20,224.00
25	Type 1 Catch Basin	LF	15	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 567.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 63.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 67.50
26	4" Storm Sewer Lateral	EA	12	\$ 2,154.00	\$ 25,848.00	\$ 2,506.15	\$ 30,073.80	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 3,354.00	\$ 40,248.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 38,400.00
27	12" x 4" Storm Sewer Tee	LF	25	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 36.44	\$ 911.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 49.72	\$ 1,243.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
28	4" Storm Lateral Plug	EA	3	\$ 244.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 234.63	\$ 703.89	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
29	6" Perforated Storm Sewer with Granular Backfill	EA	1	\$ 157.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 91.59	\$ 91.59	\$ 23.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
30	12" Storm Sewer with Native Backfill	LF	10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 39.10	\$ 391.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 67.09	\$ 670.90	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
31	12" Perforated Storm Sewer with Granular Backfill	LF	63	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,898.00	\$ 32.42	\$ 2,042.46	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 41.01	\$ 2,583.63	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,032.00
32	Repair Existing 4" Storm Lateral Located In Curb	LF	670	\$ 46.00	\$ 30,820.00	\$ 48.15	\$ 32,260.50	\$ 69.00	\$ 46,230.00	\$ 63.93	\$ 42,833.10	\$ 72.00	\$ 48,240.00
33		EA	3	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 412.73	\$ 1,238.19	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 129.64	\$ 388.92	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	M & T EXCAVATING		TOM'S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		BRUMBAUGH CONSTRUCTION		VTF EXCAVATION, LLC		OUTDOOR ENTERPRISE, LLC	
				UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS
35	4" to 8" Misc. Storm Sewer Repair (As Needed)	LF	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 29.60	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 26.63	\$ 2,663.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
36	10" to 15" Misc. Storm Sewer Repair (As Needed)	LF	50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 82.70	\$ 4,135.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 68.70	\$ 3,435.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
37	Core Proposed Storm Into Existing Structure	EA	3	\$ 1,578.00	\$ 4,734.00	\$ 589.97	\$ 1,769.91	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
38	Misc. Connections to Existing Storm Sewers	LS	1	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 805.94	\$ 805.94	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
39	4" to 6" Misc. Sanitary Sewer Repair (As Needed)	LF	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 29.18	\$ 2,918.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 19.79	\$ 1,979.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
40	Remove Existing Curb	LF	3,900	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 15,210.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2.47	\$ 9,633.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 27,300.00
41	Seeding and Mulching	LS	1	\$ 31,165.00	\$ 31,165.00	\$ 33,408.98	\$ 33,408.98	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 27,100.00	\$ 27,100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
42	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWP3)	LS	1	\$ 2,967.00	\$ 2,967.00	\$ 885.75	\$ 885.75	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
43	Erosion Control Measures Allowance	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
44	Adjusting Existing Sanitary Manhole to Grade (Mr. Manhole Process)	EA	3	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 2,050.42	\$ 6,151.26	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00
45	Construction Staking Allowance	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
46	Maintaining Traffic	LS	1	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 2,212.35	\$ 2,212.35	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
47	Contingency	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
<b>Base Bid C</b>													
48	Mobilization, Bonding and Insurance	LS	1	\$ 13,057.00	\$ 13,057.00	\$ 24,492.53	\$ 24,492.53	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
49	Remove Existing Concrete Walk, Drive, & Misc. Concrete or Brick	SF	17,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1.47	\$ 25,725.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 30,625.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 35,000.00
50	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$ 338.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 491.28	\$ 491.28	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 311.25	\$ 311.25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
51	Remove Existing Water Meter	EA	4	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 280.56	\$ 1,122.24	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 140.94	\$ 563.76	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00
52	Remove Existing Water Valve	EA	1	\$ 546.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 208.64	\$ 208.64	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,015.10	\$ 1,015.10	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
53	Remove Existing Structure - Catch Basin, Manhole, Etc.	EA	6	\$ 338.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 412.93	\$ 2,477.58	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 479.44	\$ 2,876.64	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
54	Remove Existing 6" Storm Pipe	LF	30	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 41.49	\$ 1,244.70	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 31.20	\$ 936.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00
55	1.5" Pavement Milling	SY	1,130	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,107.50	\$ 3.02	\$ 3,412.60	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,938.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 3,254.40	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,599.00
56	5" Pavement Milling	SY	1,100	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3.19	\$ 3,509.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3.06	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,400.00
57	3.5" Asphalt Concrete Base	CY	150	\$ 191.00	\$ 28,650.00	\$ 205.33	\$ 30,799.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 201.25	\$ 30,187.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,000.00
58	1.5" AC Surface Course, Type 1, (448) PG 64-22	CY	95	\$ 245.00	\$ 23,275.00	\$ 255.10	\$ 24,234.50	\$ 227.00	\$ 21,565.00	\$ 257.50	\$ 24,462.50	\$ 227.00	\$ 21,565.00
59	Subgrade Compaction	SY	380	\$ 2.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 231.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1.36	\$ 516.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 380.00
60	Geogrid - Tensar TX-160 (Includes 4" Additional Excavation and 4" Compacted 304 Aggregate)	SY	342	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 14.52	\$ 4,965.84	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 5.56	\$ 1,901.52	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,130.00
61	Aggregate Base	CY	75	\$ 57.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 59.35	\$ 4,451.25	\$ 79.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 70.16	\$ 5,262.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,375.00
62	Tack Coat (0.09 GAL/SY)	GAL	154	\$ 4.75	\$ 731.50	\$ 4.73	\$ 728.42	\$ 4.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 770.00
63	2.5' Combination Curb and Gutter	LF	850	\$ 26.50	\$ 22,525.00	\$ 23.57	\$ 20,034.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 27.70	\$ 23,545.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 26,350.00
64	Remove Existing 8" Storm Pipe	LF	30	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 41.49	\$ 1,244.70	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 31.20	\$ 936.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00
65	Plug Existing Storm Pipe	EA	7	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 334.54	\$ 2,341.78	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00
66	6" Reinforced Concrete Drive (Residential)	SY	55	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 99.24	\$ 5,458.20	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 124.06	\$ 6,823.30	\$ 77.00	\$ 4,235.00
67	Concrete Curb Ramps (ODOT 608) (Includes Truncated Domes)	SF	240	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 20.61	\$ 4,946.40	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 20.63	\$ 4,951.20	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,080.00
68	Remove Existing Ground Mounted Signs, Storage, and Re-erection	LS	1	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 2,067.20	\$ 2,067.20	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,893.75	\$ 1,893.75	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
69	4" Concrete Walk	SF	9,450	\$ 8.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 9.89	\$ 93,460.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 80,325.00	\$ 19.48	\$ 184,086.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 85,050.00

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	M & T EXCAVATING		TOM'S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		BRUMBAUGH CONSTRUCTION		VTF EXCAVATION, LLC		OUTDOOR ENTERPRISE, LLC	
				UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS
70	Type 1 Catch Basin	EA	5	\$ 2,123.00	\$ 10,615.00	\$ 2,467.80	\$ 12,339.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,354.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00
71	12" Perforated Storm Sewer with Granular Backfill	LF	630	\$ 46.00	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 47.84	\$ 30,139.20	\$ 65.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 68.51	\$ 43,161.30	\$ 72.00	\$ 45,360.00
72	Repair Existing 4" Storm Lateral Located In Curb	EA	3	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 412.73	\$ 1,238.19	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 129.64	\$ 388.92	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
73	4" to 8" Misc. Storm Sewer Repair (As Needed)	LF	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 29.60	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 26.63	\$ 2,663.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
74	10" to 15" Misc. Storm Sewer Repair (As Needed)	LF	50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 82.70	\$ 4,135.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 68.70	\$ 3,435.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
75	Core Proposed Storm Into Existing Structure	EA	3	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 589.97	\$ 1,769.91	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
76	Misc. Connections to Existing Storm Sewers	LS	1	\$ 7,656.00	\$ 7,656.00	\$ 805.94	\$ 805.94	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
77	4" to 6" Misc. Sanitary Sewer Repair (As Needed)	LF	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.96	\$ 2,096.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 19.79	\$ 1,979.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
78	3/4" Water Service Line	LF	910	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 49.29	\$ 44,853.90	\$ 94.00	\$ 85,540.00	\$ 67.35	\$ 61,288.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 63,700.00
79	1" Water Service Line	LF	20	\$ 44.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 78.40	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 82.79	\$ 1,655.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00
80	Water Meter and Pit for 3/4" Service Line	EA	8	\$ 968.00	\$ 7,744.00	\$ 1,391.02	\$ 11,128.16	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,063.00	\$ 8,504.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00
81	Pit (Only) for Water Meter	EA	1	\$ 548.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 1,311.03	\$ 1,311.03	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 932.00	\$ 932.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
82	Water Service Reconnection	EA	37	\$ 636.00	\$ 23,532.00	\$ 453.98	\$ 16,797.26	\$ 215.00	\$ 7,955.00	\$ 132.50	\$ 4,902.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,500.00
83	6" Waterline with Granular Backfill	LF	1,240	\$ 56.00	\$ 69,440.00	\$ 69.57	\$ 86,266.80	\$ 87.00	\$ 107,880.00	\$ 77.62	\$ 96,248.80	\$ 90.00	\$ 111,600.00
84	12" Waterline with Native Backfill	LF	260	\$ 77.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 73.40	\$ 19,084.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 26,260.00	\$ 103.21	\$ 26,834.60	\$ 115.00	\$ 29,900.00
85	12" Waterline with Granular Backfill	LF	705	\$ 94.00	\$ 66,270.00	\$ 111.73	\$ 78,769.65	\$ 127.00	\$ 89,535.00	\$ 143.93	\$ 101,470.65	\$ 140.00	\$ 98,700.00
86	Curb Valves for 3/4" Water Service	EA	9	\$ 780.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 358.80	\$ 3,229.20	\$ 256.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 337.50	\$ 3,037.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00
87	6" Water Valve	EA	3	\$ 3,518.00	\$ 10,554.00	\$ 2,307.75	\$ 6,923.25	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,777.50	\$ 5,332.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00
88	12" Water Valve	EA	8	\$ 4,713.00	\$ 37,704.00	\$ 5,390.18	\$ 43,121.44	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 33,840.00	\$ 4,596.25	\$ 36,770.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 32,800.00
89	12" Water Plug	EA	3	\$ 934.00	\$ 2,802.00	\$ 911.37	\$ 2,734.11	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 807.50	\$ 2,422.50	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00
90	12" x 12" Waterline Tee	EA	2	\$ 892.00	\$ 1,784.00	\$ 2,280.89	\$ 4,561.78	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
91	12" x 6" Waterline Cross	EA	1	\$ 641.00	\$ 641.00	\$ 2,308.82	\$ 2,308.82	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,021.25	\$ 2,021.25	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
92	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	\$ 8,090.00	\$ 24,270.00	\$ 11,181.23	\$ 33,543.69	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 10,930.00	\$ 32,790.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
93	45° Fitting for 6" Waterline	EA	4	\$ 156.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 825.12	\$ 3,300.48	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00
94	22.5° Fitting for 12" Waterline	EA	4	\$ 148.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 1,450.17	\$ 5,800.68	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,133.75	\$ 4,535.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00
95	Adjust Existing Water Meter To Proposed Grade	EA	2	\$ 207.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 206.23	\$ 412.46	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
96	Misc. Connections to Existing Waterline	LS	1	\$ 8,783.00	\$ 8,783.00	\$ 3,198.60	\$ 3,198.60	\$ 3,783.00	\$ 3,783.00	\$ 5,867.00	\$ 5,867.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
97	Abandoning of Existing Waterline	LS	1	\$ 10,089.00	\$ 10,089.00	\$ 1,030.92	\$ 1,030.92	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
98	Maintaining Traffic	LS	1	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
99	Erosion Control Measures Allowance	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
100	Construction Staking Allowance	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
101	Contingency Allowance	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
<b>BID PRICE TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 1,472,158.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,472,158.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,566,244.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,566,244.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,628,856.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,628,856.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,737,761.39</b>	<b>\$ 1,737,761.39</b>	<b>\$ 1,741,484.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,741,484.00</b>